Vehicle History Report #: 57370655
Emmﬂmm ‘ Report Date: November 6, 2024 | 10,00 a.m, EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2017 CHEVROLET SILVERADO K1500

Plckup | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GCVKNEH7HZ383507

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 343,041 KM

No AccidentlD'érr'lage Records Last Registered In: 8 Service Records Found
Found Alberta {(Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actlvely Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support,carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history reportis based on Informatlon (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available te CARFAX Canada as of November 06, 2024 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new histarical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not heen reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with &
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed dacislon,

TGCVKNEHT7HZ383907




Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

‘ & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

€ This vehicle has been reglstered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding,

We checited for: Inspectlon Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SQURCE

DETAILS

2020Jun5 107,198 KM

Great Canadlan Oil Change
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Malintenance Inspection completed
+ Ofiland filker changed
Alr fliter checked
+  Cabin air filter checked

2020 Aug 26 120,688 KM

Great Canadlan Oll Change
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Dil and fllter changed
v Alrfilter checked

Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

2021 Jan 15 145,876 KM Scougalt Motors Vehicle serviced
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada *  Body tomputer/module checked
2021 Mar 8 152,114 KM Scougall Motaors Vehicle serviced
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada *  Malntenance Inspection completed
Two tires mountad
+  Two tires batanced
+  Olland filter changed
+  Transmisslon fluld/oll leak checked
+  Transmisslon cocler {ine(s} repalredireplaced
+  One tire mounted
+  Dne tire balanced
2021 Jun17 170,616 KM Scougall Motors Vehicle serviced

+  Malntenance inspection complated
+ Ol and filter changed

2024 Jan 9 328,660 KM

Scougall Motors
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

Vehlcle servicad
+  Maintenance Inspectlon complated
+ Qlland filter changed
+  Four tires balanced
+ Four tires meunted

2024 Feb 12 331,745 kKM

Scougall Mators
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

1GCVKNER7HZ383307




ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2024 Mar 13

343,041 KM Scougall Motors Vehicle serviced

Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection completed
+  Olland filter changed
+  Englne/powertrain computer/module checked
+  Fuel pressure sensor replaced

€ No safety recall Informaticn avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additonal safety recall informatlon and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

* Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle Is not actlvely declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Oct 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use! Rental
Vehicle colour noted as white
2018Jan 9 Moter Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as white
2018 Dec 2 16,262 KM Independent Source Gdometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2018 Dec 4 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Oct 29 Motor Vehlicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Mar 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Jun 5 107,198 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle servicad ~
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada &
g
2020 Aug 26 120,688 KM Great Canadlan Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced &
Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada &
=
2021 Jan 15 145,876 KM Scougall Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced é
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada -




ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 Mar 8 152,114 KM Scougall Motors Service Record Vehicle servicad
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

2021 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlah Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Jun 1?7 170,616 KM Scougall Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced

Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

2022 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewead
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 jan 9 328,660 KM Scougall Motors Service Record Vehlcle serviced

Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

2024 Feb 12 331,745 KM Scougall Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

2024 Mar 13 343,041 KM Scougall Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada

2024 Mar 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle cotour noted as white

J Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle histary report Is complled from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtaln somplete Informatien on sny ene vehidle, For example, there may be ather titie, brands,
registrations, declaratlons, accident informatlon, service records, recall Information, otometer readings or other Information where discrepanclas that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its sourte data
providers recalve data and Informatlon from external sources belleved to be reflable, but no respensibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers o Its agents for any errers, lnaccuracies of omisslons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and s source data providers furthar exrassly disclalm all warrantles, exprass or Implied, Including any warrantles of imsliness, accuracy, merchentablllty, marchantable quallty or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report of Its contants, Nalther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report ar any infermation centalned within a repert,
incluging the accuracy thereof or shy telay or fallure to provide a report or any infarmation, Other Infarmation about the vehicls that Is the subjact matter of this vehlcle history report, including problems, may hot have baen reported 16 CARFAX
Canada. Use thls repart as one Important tool, along with a vehicle Inspactlan and test drive, to make 2 better declslan about your next used car, By ebtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicie history report, yed agree to be bound by 2 of the
terms and condiilons in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and ary CARFAX Canada End User Licenca Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

hitpsiiiwww.carfar.calabout-earfaxsprivacy-leg isns-of

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁmlﬂ*
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